Trade and other payables (1,091) - - (1,194) - -

(440) 8 163 (552) 56 2

Company
2014 2013

Singapore
dollar US dollar

New
Taiwan
dollar

Singapore
dollar US dollar

New
Taiwan
dollar

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Trade and other
receivables 12 - - 37 - -

Amounts due from a
subsidiary 13,787 - - 16,950 - -

Cash and cash equivalents 639 8 163 605 56 2
Trade and other payables (1,091) - - (1,194) - -

13,347 8 163 16,398 56 2

78   CHINA TAISAN TECHNOLOGY GROUP ANNUAL REPORT 2014

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

30. Financial instruments and financial risks (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Group is mainly exposed to United States dollar (USD) and Singapore dollar (SGD).

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% change in USD and SGD against the respective
functional currencies of the Group entities. The sensitivity analysis assumes an instantaneous 10% change in the
foreign currency exchange rates from the end of the financial year, with all variables held constant.

Increase/(Decrease)
Group Company Group Company

Profit/(Loss) before tax Equity
2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
USD
Strengthens against

RMB 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6
Weakens against RMB (1) (6) (1) (6) (1) (6) (1) (6)

SGD
Strengthens against

RMB (44) (55) 1,335 1,640 (44) (55) 1,335 1,640
Weakens against RMB 44 55 (1,335) (1,640) 44 55 (1,335) (1,640)

TWD
Strengthens against

RMB 16 - 16 - 16 - 16 -
Weakens against RMB (16) - (16) - (16) - (16) -

Interest rate risks

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s interest rate risks relate to bank borrowings.

The Group’s policy is to maintain an efficient and optimal interest cost structure using a combination of fixed and
variable rate debts, and long and short term borrowings.

The Group’s and Company’s exposure to interest rate risks is set out in a table below under liquidity risks.

CHINA TAISAN TECHNOLOGY GROUP ANNUAL REPORT 2014   79

NOTES TO THE